
RESOLUTION NO. 1976 - 364 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishment and discontinu- 
ance of positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No., ..... Nam@ Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

C.R.T. Department: 

(The following employees) 

40-200 Gilbert S. Kudrin 
Joseph L. Hlavka 

Messenger Clerk 115 
Bi- 

$376.00 Wkly 10-11-76 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT: 

(The following employees) 

40-196 Debra Ann Teasley 
40-197 Judy Dellos Huffman 
40-204 Dolores Hines 
41-001 Tracey Thomas 

Clerk Typist Trainee 102 

pLANNiNG AND DEVELOPMENT DEP,ARTMEN~: 

40-201 Richard Zingale Planning Assistant 413 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 

Budget Department: 

40-2Q2 Billy Ray Owens Financial Analyst 702 

~ ~res Department: 

17-808 Thomas E. Fisher Stock Clerk Truck 
Driver Trainee 373 

2.30 Hr. 

10-04-76 
10-04-76 
11-02-76 
10-11-76 

Bi- 
523.00.~ Wkly 10-18-76 

Bi- 
703.00 Wkly 11-01-76 

6.61 Hr. 10-11-76 
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Payroll 
No.    Name Classification 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Con’t.) 

Rate 
Effective 

Date 

MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION: 

Public Relations Department: 

40-147 Jonita Arnee Moore 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

C.R.T. Department: 

(The following employees) 

~5-020 William A. Tarver 
5-022 Robert M. Brogan 
5-023 Steven M. Homennuk 
5-024 James Lester Lee 

40-203 Bernadette Balombin 

Equipment Department: 

~~"he following employees) 

2-932 Ronald KevinMcCune 
2-938 James Craig Voller 
4-959 Michael John Marusczak 

21-700 Joseph Edward Clark 

21-119 Ralph Sherry 

Power and Plant Department: 

(The following employees) 

23-062 Thomas Charles Safran 
23-063 James Richard Unger 

20-362 David Lynn Kelley 

Transportation Department: 

(The following employees) 

1-087 
1-088 
1-089 
:~-090 

Natahaniel A. Byrd 
Carl Eichelberger 
Arthur Miller, Jr. 
Fern EllynRender 

Telephone Operator 
Information Clerk 207 

Operator 137 

Clerk I01 

Equipment Serviceman 448 

Upholsterer 484 

Janitor 141 

Special Equip. Operator/ 
Mechanic 566 

Operator 437 

$ 5.51 Hr. 

4.83 Hr. 

Bi- 
376.00 Wkly 

6.44 Hr. 

6.85 Hr. 

5.42 Hr. 

7.425 Hr. 

5.50/7.00 Hr. 

11-02-76 

10-18-76 
10-22-76 
10-22-76 
10-31-76 

11-01-76 

10-25-76 
11-01-76 
10-18-76 
10-25-76 

10-25-76 

10-25-76 
11-01-76 

10-31-76 

10-07-76 
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Payroll 
No.    Name Classification Rate 

EffectiVe 
Date 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Equipment Department: 

21-103 Winford L.Terrentlne To: Section Foreman 762 
From: Equipment Bodyman 541 

Sl-, 
$703.00 Wkly 11-14-76 

7.525 Hr. 

Schedule? Department: 

40-199 Renee Jones To: Service Inspector 333 
From: Traffic Checker 334 

Bi- 
478.50 Wkly 09-20-76 

6.32 Hr. 

Transportation Department: 

1-041 Frank R. Pientka 

2~702 John Sollazzo 

~The following employees) 

18-917 
18-916 

Clinton C. Daniel 
Edward D. Kelsling 

To: Operator 437           5.50/7.00 Hr. 10-17-76 
From: R.T.Dispatcher 531        587.00 Bi- 

Wkly. 

To: Booth Attendant 335 
From: Operator 437 

To: R.T. Dispatcher 531 
From: Operator 437/ 

R~To Dispatcher 531 

6.765 Hr. 10-24-76 
5.50/7.00 Hr. 

Bi- 
587.00 W~ly i0-31-76 

5.50/7.00 Hr. 
587.00 Bi-, 

Wkly. 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMEnt: 

40-083 Betty Ware To: Personnel Assistant 411 536.50 
From: Clerk 202 430.00 

11-14-76 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPERATION~’.DIVISION: 

Equipment Department: 

21-019 Daniel P. Hurley To: Maintenance Clerk 405 
From: Timekeeper 417 

536.50 
536.50 

10-31-76 
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N,~nber of 
~itions Classification 

ESTABLISH POSITIONS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Equipment Department: 

I Maintenance Clerk 405 
I Underfloor Wheel Lathe Operator 567 

Grade 

4 
5 

Effective 
Date 

10-31-76 
11-09-76 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT: 

I Clerk Typist Trainee 102 i 11-01-76 

OPERATIN~ DIVISION: 

Executive Department: 

DISCONTINUE POSITIONS 

I Manager of Marketing 1032 
Asst.General Mgr.for Marketing 
and Research 1033 

I0 
I0 

08-21-76 
08-21-76 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Equipment Department: 

I Timekeeper 417 4 10-30-76 

.ADOPTED November 16 , 1976 
President 

ATTEST: 
S~etary-Tr~asurer 


