RESOLUTION NO. 1976 - 364

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishment and discontinuance of positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll <u>No.</u>	Name	<u>Classification</u>	Rate	Effective Date	
		TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS			
OPERATIO	NS DIVISION:				
<u>C.R.T.</u> D	epartment:				
			Bi-		
(The fol	lowing employees)	Messenger Clerk 115	\$376.00 Wk1y	10-11-76	
40-200 002	Gilbert S. Kudrin Joseph L. Hlavka				
	•				
PERSONNE	L DEPARTMENT:				
(The fol	lowing employees)	Clerk Typist Trainee 102	2.30 Hr.		
40-196 40-197 40-204 41-001	Debra Ann Teasley Judy Delios Huffman Dolores Hines Tracey Thomas			10-04-76 10-04-76 11-02-76 10-11-76	
PLANNING	AND DEVELOPMENT DEPA	RTMENT:			
40-201	Richard Zingale	Planning Assistant 413	Bi- 523.00:Wkly	10-18-76	
		PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS			
FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION:					
Budget D	epartment:				
40-202	Billy Ray Owens	Financial Analyst 702	Bi- 703.00 Wkl	11-01-76	
<u>E res D</u>	epartment:	×			
17-808	Thomas E. Fisher	Stock Clerk Truck Driver Trainee 373	6.61 Hr.	10-11-76	

RESOLUTION	NO.	1976	-	364
Page 2				

. -

Payroll <u>No.</u>	Name	<u>Classification</u>	Rate	Effective Date
	PERMAN	ENT APPOINTMENTS (Con't.)		
MARKETIN	G AND COMMUNICATIONS DI	VISION:		
Public R	elations Department:			
40-147	Jonita Arnee Moore	Telephone Operator Information Clerk 207	\$ 5.51 Hr.	11-02-76
OPERATIO	NS DIVISION:			
<u>C.R.T.</u> D	epartment:			
(The fol	lowing employees)	Operator 137	4.83 Hr.	
5-020 5-022 5-023 5-024	William A. Tarver Robert M. Brogan Steven M. Homennuk James Lester Lee		n đ	10-18-76 10-22-76 10-22-76 10-31-76
40-203	Bernadette Balombin	Clerk 101	Bi- 376.00 Wkly	11-01-76
Equipmen	t Department:			
The fol	lowing employees)	Equipment Serviceman 448	6.44 Hr.	•
2-932 2-938 4-959 21-700	Ronald Kevin McCune James Craig Voller Michael John Marusczak Joseph Edward Clark			10-25-76 11-01-76 10-18-76 10-25-76
21-119	Ralph Sherry	Upholsterer 484	6.85 Hr.	10-25-76
Power and	d Plant Department:			
(The fol	lowing employees)	Janitor 141	5.42 Hr.	
23-062 23-063	Thomas Charles Safran James Richard Unger			10-25-76 11-01-76
20-362	D avi d Lynn Kelley	Special Equip. Operator/ Mechanic 566	7.425 Hr.	10-31-76
Transportation Department:				
(The fol	lowing employees)	Operator 437	5.50/7.00 Hr.	10-07-76
1-087 1-088 1-089	Natahaniel A. Byrd Carl Eichelberger Arthur Miller, Jr. Fern Ellyn Render			

ţ

1

RES Pag	OLUTION NO. 1976 - e 3	364			
Payroll No.	Name	<u>C</u> :	lassification	Rate	Effective Date
	CHANGE	IN RATI	E, GRADE AND CLASSIFICA	TION	
OPERATIO	NS DIVISION:				
Equipmen	t Department:				
21-103	Winford L.Terrent		Section Foreman 762 Equipment Bodyman 541	Bi \$703.00 Wk 7.525 Hi	ly 11-14-76
<u>Schedule</u>	<u>O Department</u> :				
40-199	Renee Jones		Service Inspector 333 Traffic Checker 334	Bi 478.50 Wk 6.32 Hr	ly 09-20-76
Transpor	tation Department:				
1-041	Frank R. Pientka		Operator 437 R.T.Dispatcher 531	5.50/7.00 Hr 587.00 Bi Wk	-
2-702	John Sollazzo		Booth Attendant 335 Operator 437	6.765 Hr 5.50/7.00 Hr Bi-	
(The fol	lowing employees)		R.T. Dispatcher 531 Operator 437/ R.T. Dispatcher 531		Ly 10-31-76
18 -91 7 18-916	Clinton C. Daniel Edward D. Keislin			FEC.	-
PERSONNE	L DEPARTMENT:				
40-083	Betty Ware		ersonnel Assistant 411 lerk 202	536.50 430.00	11-14-76
	CHANGE I	N CLASS	IFICATION, NO CHANGE I	N RATE OR GRA	DE
•					

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Equipment Department:

*

21-019	Daniel P. Hurley	To:	Maintenance Clerk 4	405	536.50	10-31-76
	-	From:	Timekeeper 417		536.50	

4

RESOLUTION NO. Page 4	1976 - 364						
Number of	Classification	Grade	Effective Date				
sitions							
	ESTABLISH POSITIONS						
OPERATIONS DIVISION	<u>I</u> :						
Equipment Department	<u>nt</u> :						
` 1 1	Maintenance Clerk 405 Underfloor Wheel Lathe Operator 567	4 5	10-31-76 11-09-76				
PERSONNEL DEPARTMEN	<u> </u>						
1	Clerk Typist Trainee 102	1	11-01-76				
	OPERATING DIVISION:						
Executive Department		10	08-21 -76				
	Manager of Marketing 1032 Asst.General Mgr.for Marketing and Research 1033	10 10	08-21-76				
OPERATIONS DIVISIO	<u>N</u> :						
Equipment Departme	nt:						
1	Timekeeper 417	4	10-30-76				
ADOPTED No	vember 16, 1976 Presid	ent ain E					
ATTEST:Sé	Allein Chalmen Gretary-Treasurer	enc	i				

•

ŧ